SITRANS P measuring instruments for pressure
Transmitters for gage pressure and absolute pressure
SITRANS P300
2/25
2
■ Overview
The SITRANS P300 is a digital pressure transmitter for gage and
absolute pressure All conventional thread versions are available

Only "Y01" and "Y21" can be factory preset
 = available
Ordering example
Item line: 7MF8023-1DB24-1AB7-Z
B line: A02 + Y01 + Y21
C line: Y01: 1 ... 10 bar (14.5 ... 145 psi)
C line: Y21: bar (psi)
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Additional data
Add "-Z" to Order No. and specify Order code.
HART PA
A.P.O. - ELMOS v.o.s., Pražská 90, 509 01 Nová Paka, Tel.: +420 493 504 261, Fax: +420 493 504 257, E-mail: apo@apoelmos.cz, Internet: www.apoelmos.cz
SITRANS P measuring instruments for pressure
Transmitters for gage pressure and absolute pressure
SITRANS P300
2/37Siemens FI 01 · 2007
2
SITRANS P300 with mounted mounting bracket, dimensions in mm (inch)
SITRANS P300, front-flush, dimensions in mm (inch)
The diagram shows a SITRANS P300 with an example of a
flange. In this drawing the height is subdivided into H1 and H2.
H1 = Height of the SITRANS P300 up to a defined cross-section
H2 = Height of the flange up to this defined cross-section
Only the height H2 is indicated in the dimensions of the flanges.
SITRANS P measuring instruments for pressure
Transmitters for gage pressure and absolute pressure
SITRANS P300
2/38 Siemens FI 01 · 2007
2
Flanges to EN and ASME
Flanges to EN
Flanges to ASME
NuG and pharmaceutical flange
Connections to DIN
Other connections
Bio-Control connections
EN 1092-1
DN PN ∅D H2
25 40 115 mm (4.5“) Approx.
52 mm (2“)25 100 140 mm (5.5“)
40 40 150 mm (5.9“)
40 100 170 mm (6.7“)
50 16 165 mm (6.5“)
50 40 165 mm (6.5“)
80 16 200 mm (7.9“)
80 40 200 mm (7.9“)
ASME B16.5
DN class ∅D H2
1“ 150 110 mm (4.3“) Approx.
52 mm (2“)1“ 300 125 mm (4.9“)
1½“ 150 130 mm (5.1“)
1½“ 300 155 mm (6.1“)
2“ 150 150 mm (5.9“)
2“ 300 165 mm (6.5“)
3“ 150 190 mm (7.5“)
3“ 300 210 mm (8.1“)
4“ 150 230 mm (9.1“)
4“ 300 255 mm (10.0“)
DIN 11851 (Dairy connection)
DN PN ∅D H2
50 25 92 mm (3.6“) Approx.
52 mm (2“)
80 25 127 mm (5.0“)
Tri-Clamp according DIN 32676
DN PN ∅D H2
50 16 64 mm (2.5“) Approx.
52 mm (2“)
65 16 91 mm (3.6“)
Varivent connection
DN PN ∅D H2
40 ... 125 40 84 mm
(3.3“)
Approx.